back pressure regulators
BP-66 Series*
High Pressure Back Pressure Regulator (10,000 psig)
Features & Specifi cations
• 316L stainless steel construction
• Adjustable pressure control ranges of 0–2,000 psig,
0–4,000 psig, 0–6,000 psig, 0–7,500 psig, and
0–10,000 psig

10 Circle Seal Controls Back Pressure Regulators
How to Order
BP66 – 1  A  1  1  C  E  L  1  5  1  C
BODY MATERIALS
1 316L stainless steel
4 Monel®
7 Titanium
PORT CONFIGURATION
A Standard (one inlet & one outlet port)
For more port confi gurations, see page 13.
PROCESS PORT TYPES
1 ¼˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
2 ¼˝ tube (¼˝ tube gauge ports)
4 3⁄8˝ FNPT (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
6 ½˝ tube (¼˝ tube gauge ports)
7 AND10050–4 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
8 SAE J514 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
9 MS 33649 (¼˝ FNPT gauge ports)
SURFACE FINISH/DIAPHRAGM CAVITY
1 < 25 Ra (standard)
5 < 25 Ra with 10-32 mounting holes
ACTUATOR MATERIALS
C Polyimide
Q PEEK™
CAP ASSEMBLY
1 Standard, aluminum
4 Panel mount, aluminum
5 Captured vent, aluminum
6 Captured vent, panel mount, aluminum
7 Captured vent, stainless steel
F Stainless steel
PISTON MATERIAL
5 Stainless steel
B Monel®
S Titanium
PISTON TYPE
1 Standard
CONTROL RANGE
L 0–2,000 psig
N 0–4,000 psig
O 0–6,000 psig
P 0–7,500 psig
Q 0–10,000 psig
FLOW COEFFICIENT (CV)
4 0.12
E 0.04
J 0.01
Outline & Mounting Dimensions
PEEK™ is a trademark of Victrex PLC.
Monel® is a registered trademark of Special Metals Corporation.
INLET
OUTLET
2.93
(74mm)
8.10 (206mm)
4.77 (121mm)
2.57 (65mm)
1.25 (31.8mm)
Panel Ref. 2.00 (50.8mm)
Max. Thickness